

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23799/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2012 in WP No.2476/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU D DHANVATE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks to enable learned counsel appearing for the State to seek instruction as to whether any other accommodation can be given to the respondent.

Interim stay granted by this Court on 27.8.2012 shall continue for a further period of one month from today.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|