

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23799/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2012 in WP No. 2476/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU D DHANVATE

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09th May, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Perused letter dated 07.05.2013.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter in the third week of August, 2013.

Interim order granted on 27.08.2012, extended on 08.03.2013 and 01.04.2013, is further extended for a further period of two months."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, the Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of September, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR